
Department of Microbiology 

Govt. Medical College and Hospital, Nagpur 

Practical Time Table for 2022 MBBS batch (2nd professional 1st term)  

January -2024 

Lecture Venue -Microbiology Practical Hall Timing -1-3 pm 
 

SR. 

NO 

DATE DAY BATCH TOPIC 

SGD/SDL PRACTICAL 

1 04.01.24 Thursday AB Introduction to Microbiology 

2 06.01.24 Saturday CD Introduction to Microbiology 

3 09.01.24 Tuesday CD Microscopy, micrometry and 

care of microscope 

Microscopy, micrometry and care 

of microscope 

4. 11.01.24 Thursday AB Microscopy, micrometry and 

care of microscope 

Microscopy, micrometry and care 

of microscope 

5. 13.01.24 Saturday AB Specimen collection and 

transport 

Specimen collection and transport 

6. 16.01.24 Tuesday CD Specimen collection and 

transport 

Specimen collection and transport 

7. 18.01.24 Thursday AB Physiology of bacteria Direct methods of bacterial 

detection, simple staining, hanging 

drop 

8. 20.01.24 Saturday CD Physiology of bacteria Direct methods of bacterial 

detection, simple staining, hanging 

drop 

9. 23.01.24 Tuesday CD Normal microbial flora of 

human body 

Gram stain- practice, Ziehl 

Neelsen staining- demonstration. 

10. 25.01.24 Thursday AB Normal microbial flora of 

human body 

Gram stain- practice, Ziehl 

Neelsen staining- demonstration. 

11. 27.01.24 Saturday AB Culture media and culture 

methods 

Culture media and culture 

methods, identification techniques- 

conventional and automated. 

12. 30.01.24 Tuesday CD Culture media and culture 

methods 

Culture media and culture 

methods, identification techniques- 

conventional and automated. 

 


